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Committee Report Form

Committee Name:  Nominating 
Report Date:  8/20/12
Committee Chair (Name, School, Email):  Tonyia J. Tidline, Dominican University, ttidline@dom.edu


Members (Name, School, & Email):

1. Lynne Bowker, University of Ottawa Lynne.Bowker@uottawa.ca

2. France Bouthillier, McGill University  france.bouthillier@mcgill.ca

3. Leanne Bowler, University of Pittsburgh  lbowler@sis.pitt.edu

4. Shari Lee, St. Johns University  lees2@stjohns.edu

5. Renate Chancellor, Catholic University  chancellor@cua.edu
Previous 3 Chairs (Name, School, & Email):

1. Heidi Julien, University of Alberta (2012) heidi.julien@ualberta.ca

2. June Lester, Oklahoma (2011) jlester@ou.edu
  


3. Don Latham, FSU (2009-2010) latham@ci.fsu.edu



4. Valerie Nesset, Buffalo (2008-2009) vmnesset@buffalo.edu
Terms of Reference:

To prepare a slate of candidates for 2015 for election by the membership to the Board of Directors

Minimum Expectations for Current Year:

1. Prepare a slate of candidates for the positions of Vice-President/President-Elect and Director for Member Services

2. Document procedures for candidate recruitment for use by future chairs

Major Accomplishments: 

1. Prepared a slate of candidates for the positions of Vice-President/President-Elect, Director for Member Services, and continued term for SIG Director (see recommendations for the board, below).
2. Documented procedures for candidate recruitment for use by future chairs. These entailed asking committee members to recommend potential candidates, obtaining consent, and securing nomination forms.

Action Areas Pending: none
Issues of Concern: none
Recommendations to the Board (if any):

Candidates for Vice-President/President-Elect 

Clara Chu, Professor and Chair

Department of Library and Information Studies, The University of North Carolina at Greensboro

cmchu@uncg.edu

Seamus Ross, Dean and Professor

Faculty of Information at the University of Toronto

seamus.ross@utoronto.ca

Candidates for Director for Member Services

Linda Lillard, Associate Professor

Clarion University Department of Library Science

llillard@clarion.edu

Laurie J. Bonnici, Assistant Professor

University of Alabama, College of Communication and Information Sciences 

School of Library and Information Studies 

lbonnici@slis.ua.edu

Candidates for SIG Director 

Don Latham, Associate Professor
Florida State University, School of Library and Information Studies

Don.Latham@cci.fsu.edu
Trudi Hahn, Teaching Professor and Director of Academic Outreach
Drexel College of Information Science & Technology

tbh29@drexel.edu
(Attach additional sheets as needed.)
Please return to ALISE headquarters via fax: 312-419-8950 or email: contact@alise.org.
Note: Annual Reports from the five previous years will be made available to current committee chairs.
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